503423558 08/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3470192

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER PAGNANELLI	08/04/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SYNTROPY SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	18600 MAIN STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 260	
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92648	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14818502	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)356-3845

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3103728624

Email: jswan@patent-techlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JOSEPH G. SWAN, PC
Address Line 1: 1334 PARKVIEW AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32195-3P2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G SWAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G Swan/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503423558 REEL: 036255 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 08/05/2015

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Syntropy Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 18600 Main Street, Suite 260, Huntington Beach, CA 92648 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent titled "Multi-Mode Sampling/Quantization Converters"

		*		
	filed on		and assigned U.S.	Serial No
part, have Inver the U	continuing, substitutions; and in and in tited States and a	tute, renewal, reissu led in the United St to all original and re Il foreign countries	e, and all other applicates and all foreign co issued patents which	ontinuation, continuation-in- ations for Letters Patent which untries on any of said have been or shall be issued in ons; and in and to all rights of a; and
name succe this A reisst assign assign the hi assign paten for pa	; and that, when ressors, assigns and assignment, the unite, and all other parametrs, powers of any thereof; and representative or representative protection for sa	equested, without chegal representative adersigned will executent applications or attorney and other tives, all facts know generally do everytes shall consider de id Inventions and for	sarge to, but at the expense, to carry out in good ute all divisional, contains any and all said Invested to the undersigned range possible which sairable for aiding in servesting title to said by	nt for said Inventions in its own bense of, said Assignee, its I faith the intent and purpose of tinuing, substitute, renewal, intions; execute all rightful oaths to said Assignee, its successors, relating to said Inventions and aid Assignee, its successors, ecuring and maintaining proper inventions and all applications is successors, assigns and legal
assig conv	nment, grant mort eyed has been mad	gage, license, or oth le to others by the u sessed by the under	er agreement affecting ndersigned, and that f signed.	gal representative that no g the rights and property herein full right to convey the same as
Nam	e Christopher Pagi		8/4/15	Witness
	Cintombiner ragi	HURINI		Signature

PATENT REEL: 036255 FRAME: 0462